

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1030-2023 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 9/15/2023 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 10/23/2023 Final action: 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To authorize the Mayor to enter into a Local Governance Agreement

with the County and a non-profit organization to carry out workforce development activities for the

Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Workforce Development Area.

**Sponsors:** Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, MAYOR'S OFFICE, WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1030-2023-Local Governance Ag w County and nonprofit for workforce development activities, 2.

1030-2023\_PRESENTATION to City Council, 3. 1030-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 1030-2023-Amend 1030-2023, 5. 1030-2023 CCWDB - Letter to Council President Griffin, 6. FINAL

VERSION - City Record Nov. 3, 2023 Page 141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
9/18/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To authorize the Mayor to enter into a Local Governance Agreement with the County and a non-profit organization to carry out workforce development activities for the Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Workforce Development Area.